121000/05885

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		ļ
		}

Office Use Only



600360497936

02/19/21--01015--011 **155.00

2021 FEB 19 AM 9: 50

1021 FEB 19 AM 9:5

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor					
SUBJE		1ini Storage, LLC				
301312	<u> </u>	Name of Lin	nited Liability	Company		
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted fo	or filing.		
Please r	eturn all correspo	ondence concerning this nu	itter to the fol	lowing:		
	Paul S. Grav	enhorst				
			Name of P	erson		
	Realty Assoc	ciates International, LLC.				
			Firm/Com	pany		
	1893 Thatch	Palm Drive				
			Addres	\$		
	Boca Raton,	Fla 33432				
	pgravenhorst@		ity/State and	Zip Code		
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future and	nual report notificati	ion)	
For furthe	er information co	ncerning this matter, please	e call:			
	Paul Gravenh	norst 56)1)	289 3769		
	Nam	e of Person A	rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclose	d is a check for t	he following amount:				
	.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified	00 Filing Fee & Copy copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certificate Of Status & Certified Copy- (additional copy: is enclosed)	
	New F Divisio P.O. B	ng Address illing Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314	N T1 24	ew Filing Section Di the Centre of Tallaha 115 N. Monroe Stre tallahassee, FL 3230	assec F Suite 810	Ţ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:						
	Discount Mini Storage, LLC					
(Must conta	in the words "Limited !	Liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal o	ffice of the Limited I	iability Company is:			
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:			
1893 Thatch Palm Drive		1893	93 Thatch Palm Drive			
Boca Raton, Fla 3343	2	Boca	Raton, Fla 33432			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:						
Paul S. Gravenhorst						
Name						
	1893 Thatch Palm Drive Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
	Boca Raton	Florida	33432			
	City	State	Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

2021 FEB 19 AM 9: 51

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	_	Name and Address:			
"AMBR" = Autho					
"MGR" = Manage		Consideration			
MGR	Paul S. 1893 T	Gravenhorst hatch Palm Drive			
	Boca F	laton, Fla 33432			
AP	Darin I	Hirschy			
Δ1	1625 E	ald Knob Rd			
	Sparta.	NC 28675			
			_		
				_	
	<u> </u>			_	
	···-				
(Use attachment i	necessary)				
DOMESTICAL CONTROL OF THE	ie a a a t. cer	(OPT	ONALS		
	n this block does not meet the appate on the Department of State's r	plicable statutory filing requirements, this ecords.	s date will	not be	listed as
RTICLE VI: Other provis	sions, if any.				
he purpose of this Compa	ny is to develop, own and manage	mini storage properties.			_
					_
REQUIRED SIG	NATURE:	~			
	1	m fait			
		a authorized representative of a memb	er.		
Ţ	his document is executed in accor	dance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flor	rida Statute	es.	
	am aware that any laise information Institutes a third degree felony as	on submitted in a document to the Departs provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ment of Sta		
			 ; ,	2021	
	Paul S. Gravenhorst Typed or	printed name of signee	<u> </u>	E	
	D:	ing Kasa	LLAHASSEE, FL	οσί 	675.00km gapt 20
\$125.00 Filing I		ling Fees; and Designation of Registered Agent	52	9	} }
\$ 30.00 Certifi	ed Copy (Optional)			7	,
\$ 5.00 Certific	cate of Status (Optional)		The St	ڢ	
			72 25	5	
			កា	_	